

Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3591 OF 2022

Vikas Wakade And Others. ... Petitioners
V/s.
State of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Parkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. G.P. Mulekar, APP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : 06TH OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C:-

1. Issue Notice to the respondent no.2, returnable on **10th November, 2022.**
2. There will be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b) till next date.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)