

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3591 OF 2022

Vikas Wakade & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

None for Petitioners.

Ms. G. P. Mulekar, APP for Respondent No.1 (State).

Ms. Ilsa Shaikh i/by Mr. Milesh Navale for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 10, 2022

P.C.:

1. Ms. Shaikh, learned advocate appearing for respondent no.2 states that she has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.2.

2. In that view of the matter, stand over to **13th December 2022.**

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 15th December 2022.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)