



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 3591 of 2022

Vikas Wakade & anr. ... Petitioner  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... Respondents

None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.  
Mr R.M. Pethe, APP for the State.

CORAM : R.N.LADDHA, J.

DATE : 14 December 2023

P.C. :

None appears for the contesting parties. Learned APP also seeks time to take instructions. Stand over to **19 December 2023**.

R.N. LADDHA, J.