

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Writ Petition No.3591 of 2022

Vikas Wakade & Ors. ... Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr Shantanu Kadam i/by Gaurav Parkar for petitioners.

Ms Shilpa Talhar, APP for respondent/State.

Mr Somnath Kole i/by Susmit Photale for respondent no.2.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 1 March 2024.

P.C. :

Since learned Counsel for respondent No.2 is engaged in another Court, as reported, stand over to **8 March 2024.**

2. *Ad-interim* relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till then.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]