

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri. Writ Petition No.3591 of 2022

Vikas Wakade & Anr. ... Appellants.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr SV Kadam i/b GM Parkar for petitioner.

Mr Somnath Kale i/by Susmit Phatale for respondent No.2.

Ms Shilpa Talhar, APP for State.

Mr Nitin Parshuram Jagtap, HC 1099 Raigad Alibag Mandwa
Sagari Police station.

Coram: R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 8 March 2024.

P.C. :-

By consent, stand over to **15 March 2024.**

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]