

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3591 OF 2022

Vikas Wakade and ors. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Parkar for the Petitioners.
Mr. C.D. Mali, APP for the State.
Mr. J.R. Patil, PSI, Mandwa-Sagari Police Station, present.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 20th AUGUST, 2024

P.C. :-

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) Stand over to **27th August, 2024**.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2024.08.21
18:54:42 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)