

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3591 OF 2022

Vikas Wakade And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Gaurav Parkar for Petitioner

Mr. C. D. Mali, APP for the State

Mr. Somnath Kale i/b. Mr. Susmit S. Phatate for Respondent

No. 2

Mr. Sumit Khot, PSI, Mandwa-Sagari Police Station, present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 30th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/10/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)