

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3591 OF 2022

Vikas Wakade And Anr

.. Petitioners

v/s.

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

.. Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Parkar a/w. Mr. Shantanu Kadam for the Petitioners.

Mr. C.D. Mali, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Somnath Kale i/b. Mr. Susmit S. Phatale for Respondent No.2.

PSI Sumit Khot, Mandwa Sagari Police Station, present.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 1st OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

. Learned counsel for Petitioners seeks leave to amend the Petition to add Mr. Darshan Wakade and Pradeep Wakade as Respondents, who are accused in Regular Criminal Case No.120 of 2018 pending before the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class at Alibag, which case is intended to be transferred to the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Raigad, Alibag and further, to incorporate necessary prayer in respect of the impugned Order.

- 2) Leave to amend.
- 3) Amendment be carried out forthwith.
- 4) Stand over to 7th October 2024.

**JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2024.10.03
18:49:35 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)