

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3591 OF 2022

Vikas Wakade And Anr

.. Petitioners

v/s.

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

.. Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Parkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Somnath Kale i/b Mr.Susmit Phatale for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

. Issue notice to the newly added Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 .

Notice is returnable on **12th February, 2025.**

2) The Petitioner to provide copies of the Petition to the Registry,
for service of notice on Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the
next date.

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2024.10.08
17:40:45 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)